

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EL.Recr.Pet. No. 9 of 2022

Konthoujam Govindas Singh

...Petitioner/s

Vs.

Oinam Nabakishore Singh & anr.

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

02-09-2022

Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 seeks 10(ten) days time for filing written statement on behalf of respondent No. 1. On the other hand Mr. L. Sashibhushan, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 2 submitted that respondent No. 2 will not file written statement in this case.

As prayed for, list this case again on 15-09-2022.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori