

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

El.Recr.Pet. No. 9 of 2022

Konthoujam Govindas Singh

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus –

Oinam Nabakishore Singh & Anr.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

11.10.2022

Mrs. L. Ayangleima, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks one week's time to file replication to the written statement filed by the respondent No. 1.

As prayed for, list this case again on 17.10.2022.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong