

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

El.Recr.Pet.No. 9 of 2022

Konthoujam Govindas Singh

...Petitioner/s

Vs.

Oinam Nabakishore Singh & anr.

...Respondent/s

With

MC(EI.Pet.)No. 58 of 2022

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

11-01-2023

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 16-01-2023.

In the meantime, parties are directed to file their suggestive issues.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori