

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EL.PET. No. 9 of 2022

Oinam Nabakishore Singh.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

KonhoujamGovindas Singh &Anr.

...Respondents

**With
El.Recr.Pet. No. 9 of 2022
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 58 of 2022**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

ORDER

25-07-2023

On the prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 in the main Election Petition, list these cases again on 31-07-2023 for further consideration.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori