

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**El. Pet. No. 9 of 2022 with
El. Recr. Pet. No. 9 of 2022 with
MC(El. Pet.) No. 58 of 2022**

Oinam Nabakishore Singh

.... Petitioner

- Versus -

Konthoujam Govindas Singh and Anr.

.... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

27.04.2026

[1] Present Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned sr. counsel assisted by Mr. A. Rommel, learned counsel for the election petitioner; Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel along with Mr. Kh. Lupenjit, learned counsel and Ms. Monika, learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 and none appears on behalf of the respondent no. 2.

[2] Heard Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned sr. counsel for the petitioner concludes his submission on issue nos. 7, 8 & 12.

[3] List these cases on 04.05.2026 for continuation of hearing.

JUDGE

Thoiba